

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Text

File #: 202201728, Version: 1

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/6/2022, AMENDING Ordinance No. 0082-2022 to increase the amount of a grant award from the Ohio Child Care Stabilization Sub-Grant through the Ohio Child Care Resource and Referral Association and the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services from \$204,000 to \$304,703; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and appropriate a grant in an amount of up to \$304,703 from the Ohio Child Care Stabilization Sub-Grant through the Ohio Child Care Resource and Referral Association and the Ohio Department of Job and Family Services for the purpose of supporting approximately eleven Cincinnati Recreation Commission licensed neighborhood childcare programs; and AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the grant funds into Recreation Federal Grant Projects Fund 324.

PASS EMERGENCY